TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pernod Ricard New Zealand Limited		111/28/2013	Limited Company: NEW ZEALAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pernod Ricard Winemakers New Zealand Limited	
Street Address:	4 Viaduct Harbour Ave.	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1010	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

238514 278003 813878 959072	BE BRANCOTT ESTATE BE BRANCOTT BRANCOTT ESTATE
813878	BRANCOTT
959072	
	BRANCOTT ESTATE
420886	BRANCOTT ESTATE CHOSEN ROWS
309305	BRANCOTT NEW ZEALAND
212423	LIVING LAND SERIES
554683	STONELEIGH
193040	STONELEIGH VINEYARDS
953848	TRIPLEBANK
5947601	B* BRANCOTT ESTATE LETTER SERIES
6036489	BE BRANCOTT ESTATE NEW ZEALAND FLIGHT SO
6036548	BE BRANCOTT ESTATE NEW ZEALAND FLIGHT SO
6121536	CHURCH ROAD MCDONALD SERIES HAWKE'S BAY TRADEMARK
3 2 5 1 9 5 6 6	09305 12423 54683 93040 53848 947601 036489

REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0893

Serial Number:	86036394	FLIGHT SONG
Serial Number:	86036438	FLIGHT SONG
Serial Number:	85952581	LETTER SERIES
Serial Number:	86121589	MCDONALD SERIES
Serial Number:	86121464	MIRROR MOUNTAIN
Serial Number:	85947686	O * BE BRANCOTT ESTATE LETTER SERIES
Serial Number:	85947712	P * BE BRANCOTT ESTATE LETTER SERIES
Serial Number:	85947645	T* BE BRANCOTT ESTATE LETTER SERIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: LFGould@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis F. Gould,
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E5487

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lewis F. Gould
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane S. Campbell
Signature:	/Christiane S. Campbell/
Date:	02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Pernod Ricard Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0894



Certificate of Incorporation

PERNOD RICARD WINEMAKERS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED 86020

This is to certify that MONTANA INVESTMENTS LIMITED was incorporated under the Companies Act 1955 on the 19th day of December 1972 and changed its name to MONTANA WINES LIMITED on the 16th day of October

and was reregistered to become a company under the Companies Act 1993 on the 5th day of May 1997

and changed its name to ALLIED DOMECQ WINES (NZ) LIMITED on the 25th day of May 2004 $\,$

and changed its name to PERNOD RICARD NEW ZEALAND LIMITED on the 3rd day of February 2006

and changed its name to PERNOD RICARD WINEMAKERS NEW ZEALAND LIMITED on the 28th day of November 2013.



Registrar of Companies 28th day of November 2013

1975

For further details relating to this company check http://www.companies.govt.nz/co/86020 Certificate generated 28 November 2013 12:21 PM NZDT



TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 02/11/2014